PTO/PCT Rec'd 03 JUL 2002

BOX ASSIGNMENTS				DO NOT USE	FOR TRADEMARKS		
		FCORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET				
	F OUT O	02-11-	2003				
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED (1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (A		102360607		EOF.			
1. Timothy M. Block							
3.		10230	J 4.				
5.			6.				
7. 8. 8. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ☒NO							
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CO	INVEYING PAR	TY(IES) ATTACH	EDI LES MINO				
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:							
NAME: Thomas Jefferson University							
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	,			7 -07			
ADDRESS: 1020 Walnut Aven	ue, Philadelphia	a, Pennsylvania 19)107 — <i>] -</i>	3-02			
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDI	RESS(ES) ATT	ACHED? LIYES	MINO				
NATURE OF CONVEYANC (Submit herewith only one d	E (DOCUMEN)]]: cordationmultiple	conice of cama Accid	nment signed by differe	ant inventors is one		
document)	iocument for rec	ordation—multiple	copies of same Assign	milett signed by unlere	ent inventors is one		
⊠ASSIGNMENT OF	MHOLE	⊠PART INTE	REST EXEC	. DATE: May 31, 2002)		
⊠ORIGINAL		E/PHOTOCOPY		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
CHANGE OF NAME		TRANSLATION					
SECURITY MERGER	OTHER						
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND							
	ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) May 31, 2002						
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.				_YES _NO			
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M#		1# INVENTOR	SHEET(S) attached? [B. PATENT NO(S)	YESNO M#	1" INVENTOR		
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# series code/serial no	i selimining	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1			1st INVENTOR If not in Item 1		
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# series code/serial no 10/031,145 0284	934	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 Zitzmann	B. PATENT NO(S)	Marine ment of the second of t			
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 10/031,145 0284 5. Name & Address of Party to	934 O Whom Corresp	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 Zitzmann	B. PATENT NO(S) NUMBER INVO	M# Transition of the Control of the	if not in item 1		
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 10/031,145 0284 5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Should be concerned to the concerned to	934 O Whom Corresp	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 Zitzmann	6. NUMBER INVO	M# LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL =			
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 10/031,145 0284 5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Should Pillsbury Winthrop LLP	934 O Whom Corresp	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 Zitzmann	6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE	M# LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL = ■ DUE: (Code 581)	if not in item 1		
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 10/031,145 0284 5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Should Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group	1934 O Whom Correspuld be Mailed:	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 Zitzmann	6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEI ABOVE TOTAL X	M# LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL = E DUE: (Code 581) \$40 = \$40	if not in item 1		
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 10/031,145 0284 5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Should Pillsbury Winthrop LLP	1934 O Whom Correspuld be Mailed:	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 Zitzmann	6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEI ABOVE TOTAL X	M# LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL = E DUE: (Code 581) \$40 = \$40	if not in item 1		
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 10/031,145 0284 5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Should Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group	1934 O Whom Correspuld be Mailed:	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 Zitzmann	6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEI ABOVE TOTAL X	M# LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL = ■ DUE: (Code 581)	if not in item 1		
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 10/031,145 0284 5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Should Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group	1934 O Whom Correspuld be Mailed:	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 Zitzmann	6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEI ABOVE TOTAL X	LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL = E DUE: (Code 581) \$40 = \$40 \$ 114 \$ TO OUR DEPOSIT ACC	If not in item 1		
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 10/031,145 0284 5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shout Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons BoulevardMcLear 5.5ATTY DKT:	1934 O Whom Correspuld be Mailed:	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 Zitzmann	6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEI ABOVE TOTAL X 8. PLEASE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975	N# LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL = E DUE: (Code 581) \$40 = \$40 \$ / / / \$ TO OUR DEPOSIT ACC	if not in item 1 1		
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 10/031,145 0284/ 5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shout Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons BoulevardMcLear 5.5ATTY DKT:	1934 D Whom Correspuld be Mailed: n, VA 22102	1st INVENTOR if not in Item 1 Zitzmann condence	6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEI ABOVE TOTAL X 8. PLEASE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 UNDER ORDER NO	LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL = E DUE: (Code 581) \$40 = \$40 \$ 1 4 5 TO OUR DEPOSIT ACC	1 1 COUNT 0284934		
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 10/031,145 0284/ 5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shout Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons BoulevardMcLear 5.5ATTY DKT: 0284934 MATTER NO.	934 D Whom Correspuld be Mailed: n, VA 22102	1* INVENTOR if not in item 1 Zitzmann condence	6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEI ABOVE TOTAL X 8. PLEASE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required	M# LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL = E DUE: (Code 581) \$40 = \$40 \$ 1 4 5 TO OUR DEPOSIT ACC 081361 CLIENT NO.	1 1 COUNT 0284934 MATTER NO.		
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 10/031,145 5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shout Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons BoulevardMcLear 5.5ATTY DKT: 0284934 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my knowledg	934 D Whom Correspuld be Mailed: n, VA 22102	1* INVENTOR if not in item 1 Zitzmann condence	6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEI ABOVE TOTAL X 8. PLEASE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required	M# LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL = E DUE: (Code 581) \$40 = \$40 \$ 1 4 5 TO OUR DEPOSIT ACC 081361 CLIENT NO.	1 1 COUNT 0284934 MATTER NO.		
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 10/031,145 0284/ 5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shout Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons BoulevardMcLear 5.5ATTY DKT: 0284934 MATTER NO.	934 D Whom Correspuld be Mailed: n, VA 22102	1* INVENTOR if not in item 1 Zitzmann condence	6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEI ABOVE TOTAL X 8. PLEASE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required	M# LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL = E DUE: (Code 581) \$40 = \$40 \$ 1 4 5 TO OUR DEPOSIT ACC 081361 CLIENT NO.	1 1 COUNT 0284934 MATTER NO.		
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 10/031,145 5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shout Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons BoulevardMcLear 5.5ATTY DKT: 0284934 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my knowledg	934 D Whom Correspuld be Mailed: n, VA 22102	1* INVENTOR if not in item 1 Zitzmann condence	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEIT ABOVE TOTAL X 8. PLEASE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required ation is true and correct	LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL = E DUE: (Code 581) \$40 = \$40 S / (1 1 COUNT 0284934 MATTER NO.		
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 10/031,145 5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shout Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons BoulevardMcLear 5.5ATTY DKT: 0284934 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my knowledg	934 D Whom Correspuld be Mailed: n, VA 22102	1* INVENTOR if not in item 1 Zitzmann condence	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEIT ABOVE TOTAL X 8. PLEASE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required ation is true and correct	LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL = DUE: (Code 581) \$40 = \$40 S / / S TO OUR DEPOSIT ACC 081361 CLIENT NO. t and any attached cop pages including this	if not in item 1 1 COUNT 0284934 MATTER NO. y is a true copy of		
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 10/031,145 5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shout Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons BoulevardMcLear 5.5ATTY DKT: 0284934 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my knowledg	934 D Whom Correspuld be Mailed: n, VA 22102	1* INVENTOR if not in item 1 Zitzmann condence	6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEI ABOVE TOTAL X 8. PLEASE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required ation is true and correct	LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL = E DUE: (Code 581) \$40 = \$40 S // / S TO OUR DEPOSIT ACC 0	1 1 COUNT 0284934 MATTER NO.		
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 10/031,145 5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shout Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons BoulevardMcLear 5.5ATTY DKT: 0284934 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my knowledg the original document.	1934 D Whom Correspuld be Mailed: In, VA 22102 CLIE ge and belief, the	1* INVENTOR if not in item 1 Zitzmann condence	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEIT ABOVE TOTAL X 8. PLEASE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required ation is true and correct	LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL = E DUE: (Code 581) \$40 = \$40 S // / S TO OUR DEPOSIT ACC 0	if not in item 1 1 COUNT 0284934 MATTER NO. y is a true copy of		
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 10/031,145 5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shout Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons BoulevardMcLear 5.5ATTY DKT: 0284934 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my knowledg the original document. Signate	1934 D Whom Correspuld be Mailed: In, VA 22102 CLIE ge and belief, the	1* INVENTOR if not in item 1 Zitzmann condence	6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEI ABOVE TOTAL X 8. PLEASE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required ation is true and correct	LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL = E DUE: (Code 581) \$40 = \$40 S // / S TO OUR DEPOSIT ACC 0	if not in item 1 1 COUNT 0284934 MATTER NO. y is a true copy of		
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 10/031,145 5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shout Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons BoulevardMcLear 5.5ATTY DKT: 0284934 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my knowledg the original document.	1934 D Whom Correspuld be Mailed: In, VA 22102 CLIE ge and belief, the	1* INVENTOR if not in item 1 Zitzmann condence	6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEI ABOVE TOTAL X 8. PLEASE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required ation is true and correct	LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL = EDUE: (Code 581) \$40 = \$40 S / (S) TO OUR DEPOSIT ACC 0 081361 CLIENT NO. t and any attached cop pages including this tents and document er sheet)	if not in item 1 1 COUNT 0284934 MATTER NO. y is a true copy of		

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

PAT-114X 6/02

Please return signed/recorded to: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102

Atty. Dkt.	PMS 284934	OTT-3337-1
	M#	Client Ref.

ASSIGNMENT of U.S. Origin Patent Application

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit:

1) Timothy M. BLOCK	2)	Anand MEHTA
3)	 4)	
5)	6)	
7)	 8)	
9)	 10)	
11)		
(hereinafter collectively ASSIGNOR), has/have ma	de an inver	ntion known as Dkt. 284934
and entitled: Long chain N-alkyl compounds and	OXA deriva	atives thereof
for which an application for Letters Patent of the Ur	nited States	
$oxedsymbol{oxed}$ was executed even date herewith and is about t	o be filed in	n the United States Patent and Trademark Office;
oxtimes was filed on $$ January 17, 2002 $$ $$, Appln. N	o. 10/03	1,145 ;
		
AND WHEREAS Thomas Jefferson Univ	ersity	
(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), an institution organized a	nd existing	under the laws of the State of Pennsylvania,
and having its principal office and place of business	s at 1020 V	/alnut Avenue, Philadelphia, PA 19107,
desires to acquire an interest therein:		_

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutes of said application, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

PAT-114B 1/01

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees upon request of said ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

<u>NOTE</u>: The undersigned hereby authorizes Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

Executed on the date(s) below indicated. Signature **Date Signed** Witness Timothy M. BLOCK 2) 3) Name: 4) Name: 5) Name: 6) Name: 7) Name: 8) Name:

-2-

RECORDED: 07/03/2002